THE SECOND SCHEDULE  

The Contributions 

In addition to those definitions contained in clause 1.1 of this Deed, the following definitions apply to 

this [●] Schedule:- 

“English Coastal 

Path Upgrade 

Contribution” 

means a contribution of £65,000 (SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND 

POUNDS) to be applied by the Council towards the improvements to 

the English Coastal Path in the vicinity of the Development Land.  

“High Road 

Active Travel 

Measures  

Contribution” 

means a contribution of £80,000 (EIGHTY THOUSAND POUNDS) to 

be applied by the Council towards the enhancement of the  active 

travel facilities on High Road.  

“Mirehouse Rd / 

St Bees Rd 

Junction 

Contribution” 

means a contribution of £59,600 (FIFTY NINE THOUSAND SIX 

HUNDRED POUNDS) to be applied by the Council towards the 

highway improvement works at the Mirehouse Rd / St Bees Rd 

Junction within the vicinity of the Development  

“Travel Plan 

Monitoring Fee”

means the sum of £6,600 (six thousand six hundred pounds) in 

respect of the costs associated with the ongoing review and 

monitoring of the travel plan, submitted by the Owners in accordance 

with the Planning Permission. 

The Owner covenants to:  

1. ENGLISH COASTAL PATH UPGRADE CONTRIBUTION